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1. IDENTITY / GGN NATIONAL NETWORK
National Fora/Committee: National Geoparks Council, Czech Republic,

https://mzp.gov.cz/cz/agenda/priroda-a-krajina/geologie/geoparky, martin.hrubes@mzp.cz

Year of inscription: 2007

2. MEMBERS
Chair: Martina Paskova, The Ministry of the Environment of the Czech Republic,

martina.paskova@mzp.gov.cz

Members:

Katefina Cervenkova - Knights of Blanice National Geopark, katka.cervenkova@csop.cz

Roman Fabe$ - Vysoc€ina National Geopark, roman.fabes@gmail.com

Lubos$ Gardon - Barrandian National Geopark, gardon@eco-centrum.cz

Viktor Golia$ - Charles University, wiki@natur.cuni.cz

Jaroslav Hromas - Cave Administration of the Czech Republic, hromas@caves.cz

Martin Hrube$ - Ministry of the Environment, Department of Geology, martin.hrubes@mzp.cz

Tereza Kadlecova - CzechTourism Agency, kadlecova@czechtourism.cz

Franti$ek Krejéi — Royal Sumava National Geopark, frantisek.krejci@amazonetta-energy.cz

Stanislava Kucova - National Monuments Institute, kucova.stanislava@npu.cz

Jifi Kvagek - National Museum, jiri.kvacek@nm.cz

Dalibor Kvita - Podbeskydi National Geopark, hajenka@centrum.cz

Jana Lebedova-Bohemian Paradise UNESCO Global Geopark, geopark@geoparkceskyraj.cz

Jifi Loskot - Egeria National Geopark, loskot@muzeum-sokolov.cz

Lenka Mrazova - Ralsko National Geopark, lenka.mrazova@geoparkralsko.cz

Martina Paskova - Ministry of the Environment, Department of Geology,
Martina.Paskova@mzp.gov.cz
Daniel Smutek - Iron Mountains National Geopark, smutek@vz.cz

Lubo§ Starka - Nature and Landscape Conservation Agency of the Czech Republic,

lubos.starka@nature.cz
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Stanislav Stafik - Broumovsko National Geopark, stanislav.starik@broumovsko.cz

Martin Sauer - Masaryk University, sauer@econ.muni.cz

Veronika Stédra, Ph.D. - Czech Geological Survey, veronika.stedra@geology.cz

Markéta Vajskebrova, Ph.D. - Czech Geological Survey, marketa.vajskebrova@geology.cz

Jifi Voves - Ministry for Regional Development, Department of Tourism, Jiri.Voves@mmr.cz

Alena Zemanova - Krajina bfidlice_National Geopark, alena.zemanova@odry.cz

3. ACTIVE APPLICATIONS
Active application in your country: none
Territories that you are advising:

e Barrandian National Geopark, Lubos Gardon, gardon@eco-centrum.cz,

https://geoparkbarrandien.cz/, 7 years

e Broumovsko National Geopark, Stanislav Stafik, stanislav.starik@broumovsko.cz,

https://geopark.broumovsko.cz/, 6 years

e Czech-Bavarian Geopark which consists of two Czech National Geoparks (Egeria National
Geopark and GeolLoci Geopark) and Bavarian National Geopark (Germany), Jifi Loskot,

loskot@muzeum-sokolov.cz, http://www.geopark.cz/en, 8 years

4. ACTIVITIES

The spring meeting of the Council took place on April 23-24 in the Vysoc&ina National Geopark.
Representatives of the Interdepartmental Commission of the Network of Geoparks of the
Slovak Republic were also present at this meeting; thus, the Czech-Slovak cooperation has
been intensified. As a part of this meeting, the field excursion in the Vysoc€ina National Geopark
was organized, so that interpretation of its geosites could serve as an inspiration for other
geoparks.

The autumn meeting was held on November 12 in Prihonice at Prague, in the premises of the
Caves Administration of the Czech Republic. Here, based on the documents from the relevant
procedures, it was possible to recommend the recertification of the Ralsko National Geopark
and Vysocina National Geopark for the next four years. One of the central discussions focused
on the topic of the protection of the geological heritage.

In May, on the occasion of the Czech Presidency of the Visegrad Group, a meeting of
representatives of the V4 National Geoparks Commissions together with the Council of
National Geoparks and the National Geopark Barrandien was held under the auspices of the

Ministry of the Environment. Topics as transboundary cooperation, geoscience education and
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financial management were discussed. As a part of this meeting, the field excursion in the
Barrandien National Geopark was organized, so that interpretation of its geosites could serve
as an inspiration for other geoparks from Poland, Hungary and Slovak Republic. President of
GGN, Nickolas Zouros, was present online and supervised topic of the protection of the
geological heritage. John Macadam realized few workshops on the interpretation of the
geological heritage.

In September, two representatives of the Czech Nacional Council attended project 4GEON
team meeting held in the Ngorongoro Lengai UNESCO Global Geopark. As a part of this
meeting, the field excursion in this geopark was organized, including visits to local schools and
geopark sites, analysis of opportunities to improve teaching in the field of geosciences and

streamline the interpretation of geological and other landscape heritage.



